## Ordinance No. 18-2022

## ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 9-2022 ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF THE VARIOUS OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF GREENWICH FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2022

**WHEREAS,** Ordinance 9-2022 establishing the salaries and compensation of the various officers and employees of the Township of Greenwich for the calendar year 2022 was introduced on July 18, 2022 and adopted on August 15, 2022 by the Township of Greenwich; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 16-2022, introduced on this same date, establishes the positions of Coordinator for the Special Events and Activities Committee and Coordinator for the Sports Committee within the Division of Recreation in the Township of Greenwich; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 16-2022 directs that the Coordinator for the Special Events and Activities Committee and Coordinator for the Sports Committee shall be compensation as provided in the annual salary ordinance; and

**WHEREAS,** the Mayor and Council wish to designate a salary for these newly created positions within the Township of Greenwich; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED** by the Township Council of the Township of Greenwich, Gloucester County, New Jersey that Ordinance 9-2022 is hereby amended to reflect the following annual salary and compensation to be paid at a bi-weekly rate of pay:

Coordinator, Special Events and Activities Committee	\$4,000.00
Coordinator, Sports Committee	\$10,000.00

**Effective Date**. This Ordinance shall take effect twenty (20) days after final adoption and publication according to law.

ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP OF GREENWICH

HOLLY TROPEA, Acting Municipal Clerk VINCE GIOVANNITTI, Mayor

Introduced:	November 21, 2022
Advertised:	December 2, 2022
Adopted:	December 19, 2022